LED Step Light - Round
Instruction Manual
Cat. RGLLED002
1   Specifications
Cat No RGLLED002
Voltage 12Vac
Power 1W
IP rating IP54

STEP 1 Switch off the transformer from the powerpoint.
STEP 2 If you wish to cover the cable in the ground, dig a narrow channel, about 100mm deep (just deep enough to hide the cable).
STEP 3 Lay the cable at the bottom of the channel, or fasten the cable to the wall or step using appropriate fixings.
If your cable will be covered in the ground, we recommend, at this point, that you observe the overall lighting effectiveness in the dark before covering the
channel.
7   Fixing
STEP 1 Choose suitable location for mounting. Mark location for holes as shown in figure below, drill and fix screws
(Use screws and lugs provided)
STEP 2 Ensure the screw head face is proud off the wall face by 5mm.
STEP 3 Now locate the screw head in the key-holes in the rear of the fixture and press down firmly into place.
If fixture is loose , repeat STEP 2 to adjuct screw height and then follow STEP 3 again.
10   Accessories
Outdoor Garden Cables:
RGL8  (2-core 1.3mm² 10m length)
RGL9  (2-core 1.3mm² 20m length)
RGLCL21/20  (2-core 2.1mm² 20m length)
RGLCL21/30  (2-core 2.1mm² 30m length)
RGLCL33/30  (2-core 3.3mm² 30m length)
RGLHSC15  (2-core 0.5mm² 15m length)
Connectors:
CDGLCC4  (pack of 4 cable connector)
Transformers:
RGLTR60
RGLTR105
RGLTR220
RGLTR400
RGLPCTAW20
Sensor & Timers
(Compatible only with 60VA -200VA transformers)
RGL10 (200W sunset timer)
DGLS150 (150W dusk to dawn sensor)
11   Troubleshooting
12   Maintenance
Outdoor Garden Cables:
To prolong the life of your Gardenlights HPM recommends the following:
• Install away from salty or corrosive environments
• Install away from highly fertilised areas
• Do not sudmerse in trested water such as chlorinated pools
To keep your lights looking new, keep lenses free of dust and residue by wiping occasionally with a dry cloth, or warm soapy water if necessary.
If using soapy water, ensure that you thoroughly dry your light after cleaning.
Transformer Load rating (incandescent lighting) Load rating (LED lighting)
RGLTR60 60W 30W
RGLTR105 105W 50W
RGLTR220 200W 100W
RGLTR400 400W 200W
RGLPCTAW20 10W 5W
Problem Possible Solution
The powerpoint is turned on,
but the lights are off.